EE382N-4  Embedded Systems Architecture
FPGA Architecture
Mark McDermott
Fall 2009
EE382N-4  Embedded Systems Architecture
Agenda
Applications of FPGAs
Overview

CLKIN CLK0
CLK90
CLKFX
Slide courtesy of:
10/7/2008
EE382N-4  Embedded Systems Architecture
Programmable I/Os
Single‐ended
Differential  / LVDS
Programmable I/O standards
– Multiple I/O banks
DDR I/O registers
On‐chip termination
Standard Output VCCO Input VREF
LVTTL 3.3V --
LVCMOS33 3.3V --
LVCMOS25 2.5V --
LVCMOS18 1.8V --
LVCMOS15 1.5V --
LVCMOS12 1.2V --
PCI 32/64 bit 33MHz 3.3V --
SSTL2 Class I 2.5V 1.25V
SSTL2 Class II 2.5V 1.25V
SSTL18 Class I 1.8V 0.9V